

CITY OF INDIO

A G E N D A Public Art Commission August 11, 2020 5:30 p.m.

Virtual Meeting

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, members of the Public Art Commission or staff may participate in this meeting via a teleconference. In the interest of maintaining appropriate social distancing, members of the public may participate in the meeting electronically. There will be no inperson public access to the meeting location.

Due to the Coronavirus COVID-19, residents are encouraged to view the Public Art Commission meeting via <u>Livestream</u>.

General public comment or comment on a specific item may be submitted via email to <u>ebeltran@indio.org</u>. Please identify the item you wish to comment on in your email's subject line. Alternatively, you may email your name, contact number, and item you wish to comment on, to the email listed above if you wish to provide oral testimony on and you will be called during Public Comment.

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL:

Chairperson Venessa Becerra Vice-Chairperson Thomas Buck Commissioner Bill Schinsky Commissioner E. J. Neumeyer Commissioner Cecelia Cruz

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA: [This is the time set aside for public comment. If you wish to speak on an item not on the agenda, please submit your request via email to <u>ebeltran@indio.org</u>. Please identify in your email's subject line "Request to Speak for non-agenda item". Alternatively, you may email your name and contact number, to the email listed above if you wish to provide oral testimony; staff will provide call-in instructions, when the request to speak is received. You must submit a request to speak to provide oral testimony.]
- 4. MINUTES: None
- 5. ACTION ITEMS: None
- 6. STAFF ITEMS:
 - 6.1 Project Updates
 - 6.2 Electronic Submission Update

6.3 Strategic Planning Discussion

7. DIRECTOR ITEMS

8. COMMISSIONER ITEMS:

- 8.1 Commissioner Reports
- 8.2 Next Meeting Items

9. ADJOURNMENT

Next Public Art Commission Meeting: September 8, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Agenda packets are available on the city's website at <u>www.indio.org</u> and at the public counter in city hall at 100 Civic Center Mall, Indio, California.

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Public Art Commission after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection at the front counter of the lobby of the City Hall Administration Building at 100 Civic Center Mall, Indio, during normal City business hours and during the meeting.

The Indio City Council Chamber is accessible to person or people with disabilities; if special equipment is needed for the hearing impaired, please call the City Clerk's office. Persons with disabilities can receive this agenda in an alternative format and should call the City Clerk's office at (760) 391-4000. Notification 48 hours prior to a meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title 11).

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Evelyn Beltran, of the City of Indio, California, do hereby declare that the foregoing agenda for the Public Art Commission Meeting of August 11 2020 was posted on the outside entry to the City Council Chambers, at 150 Civic Center Mall, Indio, CA on August 5, 2020.

EVELYN BELTRAN, ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT